

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

COVER, HELMET, CAMOUFLAGE

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-C-17502C dated 30 December 1971.

PAGE 1

Preamble: Delete "mandatory" and substitute "approved".

2.1, under "SPECIFICATIONS MILITARY": For MIL-B-17757, delete "Boxes, Fiber, Corrugated" and substitute "Box, Shipping, Fiberboard".

PAGE 2

2.2:

Line 12: Delete "Room 202 Union Station, 516 W. Jackson Blvd." and substitute "Room 1106, 222 South Riverside Plaza,".

At end of paragraph, insert the following:

"LAWS AND REGULATIONS

U. S. Postal Service Manual

(Copies of the manual may be obtained from the Superintendent of Documents, U. S. Government Printing Office, Washington, D. C. 20402.)"

PAGE 3

3.3.2, line 2: After term "size 40/6" add "or 40/3".

PAGE 7

4.2.3.1, Buttonholes: Add the following defect:

"1. Incomplete buttonholes."

PAGE 9

5: Delete "PREPARATION FOR DELIVERY" and substitute "PACKAGING".

5.1, line 1: Delete "C" and substitute "commercial".

5.1.2, line 1: Delete "Level C" and substitute "Commercial."

5.2, line 1: Delete "C" and substitute "commercial".

PAGE 10

5.2.3:

Line 1: Delete "Level C." and substitute "Commercial.".

Last sentence: Delete in entirety and substitute "Containers shall comply with the U. S. Postal Service Manual, Uniform Freight Classification Rules or National Motor Freight Classification Rules, as applicable."

Preparing activity:

Navy - MC

Project No. 8415-0111

Custodian:

Army - GL

Navy - MC

Review activities:

Army - GL, MD

Navy - MC